Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.
David Bellows	Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)January 19, 2010 Merces	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road
Assignment Merger	City: Schaumburg
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:IL
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 260196
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
Namesymbol Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator	7 10 10 10 (0) 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1303 East Algonquin Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Schaumburg	8. Payment Information
State: Zip60196	
Phone Number <u>#31-738-9373</u>	Donosit Associat Name -
Fax Number: <u>847-576-3750</u>	Deposit Account Number _502117
Email Address: docketing.US@motorola.com	Authorized User Name Nong-Qiang Fan
9. Signature:	1-19-2010 Date
Nong-Qiang Fan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malicd to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0837

Docket SBL08681

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID BELLOWS OF WANTAGH, NEW YORK, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Holtsville, State of New York, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in PASSIVE RFID TRIGGERING SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING ANTENNA REVERSE POWER DETECTION (Docket No. SBL08681), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed at the United States Patent Office on January 19, 2010 and granted Serial Number 12/689,482, executed by me on the date indicated by my signature below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and benefit of SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any

1

PATENT REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0838

Docket SBL08681

and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

David Bellows

DAVID BELLOWS

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: SS. 3

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this 19th day of 5th May, 2010, before me personally came DAVID BELLOWS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DONNA LARSCHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LA4898345
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires June 15, 20//

Notary Public

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDED: 01/19/2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Symbol Technologies, Inc.
David Bellows	Internal Address: ATT: Patent Administrator
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road
Execution Date(s)January 19, 2010	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schaumburg
Joint Research Agreement	State:IL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:50196
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/689,482	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Symbol Technologies, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:ATT: Patent Administrator	
<u> </u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road	Enclosed
<u> </u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Schaumburg	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Zipso196</u>	
Phone Number <u>631-738-3373</u>	Deposit Account Number _502117
Fax Number: <u>847-576-3750</u>	•
Email Address: docketing US@motorola.com	Authorized User Name Nong-Qiang Fan
9. Signature:	1-19-2010
Signature	Date
Nong-Qiang Fan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 023813 FRAME: 0840